
THE Hew York Stock 

Exchange 
INTEHPRETAT10N 

MEMO 
Regulation and Surve,llanca 

SUBJECT: INTERPRETATIONS OF SEC RULE l5c3-l 

Number 76-3 
February 23,1976 

The a~tached HANDBOOK pages contain interpretations covering 
the application of the Uniform Net Capital Rule to GNMA 
(Government National Mortgage Association) transactions and 
to customer transactions in certain commodities futures contracts. 

The interpretations are effective immediately for all broker/dealers 
subject to the Rule. Though they were discussed with the staff of 
the SEC, they are tentative in nature and subject to change based 
on a continuing review to be conducted by the Exchange and the SEC. 

The reference numbers of the new interpretations are as follows: 

Topic 

GNMA 

Haircuts 
Unrealized profits 

and losses 
Cash margin 
deficiencies 

Standbys 

Tentative net capital 

Commodity customer 
volume charge 

SEC Rule 1Sc3-l 
InterPretation 

(cl (2) (vi) (Al/02 

(cl (2) (viii) /021 

(cl (2) (xii) /02 
(App.A)/021 

(cl (2) (vi) (Ml /04 

(App.Bl (al (8) /0l 

* * * * * * * * * 
Filing Instructions 

Changes through February 23, 1976 
SEC Rule l5c3-l Index 

Remove 
Old Pa!es 
148-15 
162-166 
203-204 
216-233 

Insert 
New Pages 
148-152 
162-167 
203-205 
216-233 

Remove 
Old Pages 
9001-9009 

Page 

149 

165 

167 
205 

163 

224 

Insert 
New Pages 
9001-9011 


