

INTERPRETATION MEMO

Regulation and Surveillance

216-233 216-233

Number 76-3 February 23,1976

SUBJECT: INTERPRETATIONS OF SEC RULE 15c3-1

The attached HANDBOOK pages contain interpretations covering the application of the Uniform Net Capital Rule to GNMA (Government National Mortgage Association) transactions and to customer transactions in certain commodities futures contracts.

The interpretations are effective immediately for all broker/dealers subject to the Rule. Though they were discussed with the staff of the SEC, they are tentative in nature and subject to change based on a continuing review to be conducted by the Exchange and the SEC.

The reference numbers of the new interpretations are as follows:

Topic	SEC Rule 15c3-1 Interpretation	Page
GNMA		
Haircuts	(c)(2)(vi)(A)/02	149
Unrealized profits and losses Cash margin deficiencies Standbys	(c)(2)(viii)/02l	165
	(c)(2)(xii)/02 (App.A)/021	167 205
Tentative net capital	(c)(2)(vi)(M)/04	163
Commodity customer volume charge	(App.B) (a) (8)/01	224
	* * * * * * * *	

Filing Instructions s through February 23, 1976

	Changes	curough rep		
SEC Rule	15c3-1		Index	
Remove	Insert		Remove	Insert
Old Pages	New Pages		Old Pages	New Pages
148-152	148-152		9001-9009	9001-9011
162-166	162-167			
203-204	203-205			